PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Date of Hearing : 10.05.2018 **Date of Decision :** 10.05.2018

Applicant: Capt. Zozef

Respondent: Central Establishment Department

North DMC.

Appeal No: 409/2017/PGC/DRTI/NDMC

Appeal filed on : 21.09.2017

DRTI Application filed on : 03.08.2017

Competent Authority replied on : Not satisfied with the response

Background:

The appellant vide his DRTI application dated 03.08.2017 has sought information on total 06 (six) counts. Being aggrieved with the information furnished by the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

Proceedings

The appellant is present and heard. Sh. S.K. Bhardwaj, PIO, NDMC, Shri Sanjeev Kumar, ASO & Shri R.K. Madan, SO, CED, NDMC, appeared on behalf of the Respondent states that reply dated 23.08.2017 had already been furnished to the appellant. Reply perused.

On perusal of the reply, it has been revealed that the department had provided satisfactory information to the appellant.

Decision

Since the department had provided satisfactory information in respect of all the queries posed by the appellant in his DRTI application, no further action is required in the matter.

The appeal stands closed at the Commission's end.

(SUDHIR YADAV)

Member,
Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:

Director (Personnal)
 Central Establishment Deptt.
 North DMC,
 Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Civic Centre, Jawahar Lal Nehru Road,
 New Delhi – 110 002.

2. Capt. Zozef,



